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Foundation Degree Nurse Associate Level 5 Apprenticeship Programme information

	NMC Approved Education Institution  
	Level 2 Numeracy and Literacy 
	Course Length
	Intake Dates 2023/ 2024
	Named Contact 

	BPP University School of Nursing
	Required
	· 18 months full time
· 2 years part time (25 hours/week)
	· October
· March 
· August
	Khama Barnicoat
Programme Lead
khamabarnicoat1@bpp.com

	Bournemouth & Poole College
	Required
	· 2 years full time

	· September
· March
	Dawn Lock
Programme Lead
lockd@bpc.ac.uk


	Open University
	Achieve by end of course
	· 2-3 years standard route
· 4-5 years extended route


	· February
· October
	Gemma Ryan
Programme Lead
gemma.ryan@open.ac.uk 


	Oxford Brooks
	Achieve by end of course
	· 2 years full time

	· January
· September
	No named contact available
General Enquires Email
apprentices@brookes.ac.uk 

	Solent University
	Required
	· 2 years full time

	· March
· September
	Mandy Lyons
Programme Lead
mandy.lyons@solent.ac.uk


	South Devon College
	Required
	· 2 years full time

	· January
	No named contact available
General Enquires Email
enquiries@southdevon.ac.uk

	Teeside (Nuffield Health)
	Required
	· 2 years full time

	· March
· September
	No named contact available
General Enquires Email
enquiries@tees.ac.uk


	Truro and Penwith - University of Greenwich
	Required
	· 2 years full time 

	· January
· September
	Toni Drew
Programme Lead
tonid@truro-penwith.ac.uk


	University Centre of Somerset (Part of Bridgewater and Taunton College)
	Required
	· 2 years full time 
	· March
· April
	Fiona Henman
Programme Lead
henmanf@btc.ac.uk

	University of Bolton-Petroc College (North Devon)
	Required
	· 2 years full time
	· April
	Heather Jackson
Programme Lead
h.jackson2@bolton.ac.uk


	University of Gloucester
	Required
	· 2 years full time
	· January September
	Claire Underwood
Programme Lead
cunderwood1@glos.ac.uk

	University of Plymouth
	Required
	· 2 years full time

	· March
· September
	Lisa Marie-Rowe
Programme Lead
lisa-marie.rowe@plymouth.ac.uk


	University College MarJon (Plymouth)
	Required
	· 2 years full time
· 3-4 years part time
	· September
	Sandy Knowles
Programme Lead
sknowles@marjon.ac.uk

	UWE
	Required
	· 2 years full time

	· May
· October
	No named contact available
General Enquires Email
tnaprogrammeleader@uwe.ac.uk


	Weston College
	Required
	· 2 years full time

	· March
	No named contact available
General Enquires Email
apprenticeships@weston.ac.uk
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WWe work with partners to plan, recruit, educate and train the health workforce.




